## MERCED COUNTY REGIONAL WASTE MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY HIGHWAY 59 LANDFILL

7040 N. HIGHWAY 59, MERCED, CA 95348

(209) 723-4481

**VISA / MASTER CARD / DEBIT** 

MONDAY - FRIDAY: 7 AM - 3:30 PM

SATURDAY: 8 AM - 12 PM

SUNDAY: CLOSED

(CLOSED NEW YEAR'S DAY; MLK, JR.DAY; PRESIDENT'S DAY; MEMORIAL DAY; INDEPENDENCE DAY;

LABOR DAY; VETERAN'S DAY; THANKSGIVING DAY; CHRISTMAS DAY)

MERCED COUNTY RESIDENTIAL ELECTRONIC & UNIVERSAL WASTE, ANTIFREEZE, CAR BATTERIES, MOTOR OIL & LATEX PAINT ACCEPTED DURING REGULAR LANDFILL HOURS. ALL OTHER BUSINESS AND RESIDENTIAL HAZARDOUS WASTE ACCEPTED BY APPOINTMENT ONLY

CALL (209) 722-4228 VISIT OUR WEBSITE: mercedrecycles.com

	R	ATE SHEET EFFECTIVE JA	ANUARY 11, 2013	
		MATERIALS TO BE LA	ANDFILLED	
MATERIAL TYPE	Subject to height limitation: Loads over 6 feet in height will be weighed.  The Scale Attendant may require any vehicle to be weighed to determine proper charges.			WEIGH LOAD
	PICKUP, VAN, AUTO, STATION WAGON, SUV	TRAILER UP TO 8 FT		(\$ PER TON)
Regular Solid Waste	\$18.00	\$18.00		\$40.92 Minimum Charge \$18.00
Hard to Handle	Loads that require additional processing, loading or hauling. Also: Large sheet plastic, wire of any kind, baling twine, tree stumps and logs. Bulky items including tanks, long pipes, boat pontoons. Unseparated appliances & tires over 6 per load (also subject to additional per item charges). Unseparated mattresses & box springs over 6 per load (subject to extra handling only - no additional per item charge). Other as determined by the scale house attendant.			\$79.61 Minimum Charge \$61.00 + additional per item charges
Special Disposal	Material requiring special disposal as determined by the Landfill Supervisor. Includes, but not limited to: sensitive records, foodstuffs, autoclaved medical waste and non-hazardous asbestos.			\$122.48 Minimum Charge \$73.25
Cut Tires	Minimum Bagel Cut One-half (1/2) or Quarter (1/4)			\$55.12
N	ATERIALS SEPARATED	AND DROPPED-OFF AT RESC	OURCE RECOVERY AREA FOR	R RECYCLING
NOTE: Contaminated recyclables <u>are charged the waste disposal rates as</u> listed <u>above</u> .			PRICE PER VEHICLE OR TRAILER UP TO 8 FT	WEIGH LOAD (\$ PER TON)
RECYCLABLES: Aluminum cans; Cardboard (non-waxed); Glass bottles (rinsed, lids removed); Paper, sorted (news, ledger, computer, office); and Plastic bottles (HDPE and PET)				
ASPHALT: Separated and Uncontaminated includes clean loads of sand, gravel, road base, or asphalt)				NO CHARGE
CONCRETE: No dirt/protruding re-bar. No more than 2 feet in any direction				NO CHARGE
CONCRETE, OVERSIZE OR RE-BAR: More than 2 feet in any direction and/or re-bar protruding more than 6"			r	\$20.00
GRASS & LEAVES: Clean and Uncontaminated			\$7.00	\$10.50 Minimum Charge \$7.00
BENEFICIAL FILL MATERIAL (Clean Dirt)				\$4.00 Minimum Charge \$4.00
WOOD: Uncontaminated brush, pallets, lumber and prunings. Oleander, Palm and Treated Wood is accepted at the Regular Solid Waste fee listed above			\$10.00	\$21.00 Minimum Charge \$10.00
		ADDITIONAL CHA	ARGES	
<b>NOTE:</b> Each item listed below carries a charge <u>in addition</u> to regular vehicle/trailer and/or weigh load charges listed above.			EACH ITEM ADDITIONAL CHARGE	WEIGH LOAD (\$ PER TON)
APPLIANCES, REFRIGERANT: Any requiring refrigerant gas to operate			\$18.00	
APPLIANCES, NON-REFRIGERANT: not requiring refrigerant gas to operate			\$10.00	
MATTRESS OR BOX SPRING			\$5.00	
TIRES: Mus	st have rims removed. Tire w/ rim		ul to transport more than 9 tires w/out a n issue a citation. Call 381-1100 Merced ance requirements.	
PASSENGER CAR/LIGHT TRUCK TIRE: To 16.5 inch rim			\$3.00	\$155.00 / Min \$77.50
TRUCK (standard sizes) from 16.5 inch to 24.5 inch rim			\$7.00	\$155.00 / Min \$77.50
TRACTOR TIRES (14.00 x 20 to 17.5 x 24.5) with thin sidewall			\$85.00	
LOADER TIRES (17.5 x 22 to 23.5 x 25) less than 15 ply			\$325.00	
EARTHMOVER TIRES (over 23.5 x 25) or greater than 19" wide and 50" in height with a thick side wall greater than 15 ply			0" \$645.00	